
Marty Durand

PIOTROWSKI DURAND PLLC
P.O. Box 2864

1020 Main Street Suite 440

Boise,Idaho 83701

(208) 331-e200

(208) 863-8591

.com

Attorney for Intervenors Gannon, et al

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF SUEZ WATER
IDAHO INC'S APPPLICATION FOR
AUTHORTTY TO INCREASE ITS
RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER
SERVICE IN IDAHO

Case No. SUZ-W-20-02

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Intervenors Gannon, Montero, Graziano and Philip, by and through their attorney of record

Marty Durand, hereby withdraw as intervenors in the above-entitled action.

DATED this 16tr day of March,z\zl.
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l. Notice of Withdrawal



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certi$ that on the 16th day of March, 2021 , I served the foregoing documents on

all parties as follows:

Jan Noriyuki, PUC Secretary

Michael C. Creamer, Attorney for Suez

Preston Carter, Attomey for Suez

David Njuguna, Suez Regulatory Manager

Dayn Hardie, DAG

Ken Nagy, Attorney for IFHC

Zoe Ann Olson, Attorney for IHFC

Jim Swier, Attorney for Micron

Greg Harwood, Attorney for Micron

2. Notice of Withdrawal
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MARTY DURAND

Matt Hunter, DAG matt.hunter@puc.idaho.gov

Lorna K Jorgenson, Attorney for Ada County civilpafiles@adaweb.net

John C Cortabitarte, Attorney for Ada County civiIpaf i Ies@adaweb.net

Scott Muir, Attorney for City of Boise boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org

Mary Grant, City of Boise boisecityattomey@cityofboise.org

Norman Semanko, Attorney for Customer Groups nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com

Brady Purdy, Attorney for CAPAI bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Austin R Austin Rueschhoff , Attorney for Micron darueschhoff@hollandhart.com

Thorvald Nelson, Attomey for Micron tnelson@hollandhart.com
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